SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation News Release



November 30, 2007 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Personnel Changes at Subsidiaries

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito) announces that SKY Perfect Communications Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito), a wholly owned subsidiary, today announced personnel changes. Details of the changes are attached.

SKY Perfect Communications Inc.

News Release



November 30, 2007 SKY Perfect Communications Inc.

SKY Perfect Announces Personnel Changes

SKY Perfect Communications Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito) today announced the following personnel changes.

(As of December 1, 2007)

Name	New Post / Status	Previous Post
Takashi Yamasaki*1	Seconded to Cable television	Deputy General Manager, Finance & Control
	Adachi Corporation	Group,
		General Manager, Human Resources & General
		Affairs Dept. and
		General Manager, SKY PerfecTV! Tokyo Media
		Center Construction Arrangement Dept.
Masami Sugai	General Manager, Technology &	General Manager, Technology & Development
	Development Group and	Group and SKY PerfecTV! Tokyo Media Center
	General Manager SKY	Construction Arrangement Dept.
	PerfecTV! Tokyo Media Center	
	Construction Arrangement Dept.	
Masato Ogawa*2	General Manager, Human	JSAT Corporation
	Resources & General Affairs	
	Dept., Finance & Control Group	

^{*1.} Mr. Yamasaki is expected to be appointed a counselor of Cable television Adachi Corporation on December 1.

^{*2.} Mr. Ogawa is also general manager of the Human Resources Dept., the Corporate Administration Division of SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation.